



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 265/2025**

**DEVENDER KUMAR**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yograj, Adv.

versus

**SUMAN DEVI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Narender Vashishta, Adv.  
for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **06.07.2026**

**CM No. 40777/2026 (for taking on record the fresh address of R-1)**

This is an application for taking on record the fresh address of R-1.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

Fresh address of R-1 i.e. H.No. 544, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi - 110017 is taken on record.

Application is disposed off.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-1 on the above address to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 25.08.2026.



**CM No. 40778/2026 (for implementation of LRs of deceased R-2)**

**CM No. 40779/2026 (for condonation of delay)**

Notice of the application be issued to the proposed LRs to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 25.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 6, 2026/yo**